STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK
APRIL 2015
J B College, Jorhat

Feedbacks of outgoing Major students are obtained in April 2014. Emphasis is given on to
understand the students’ perception towards the relevancy of existing course structure,
infrastructure, learning resources, etc. Students are also given a scope to evaluate the teachers
based on five components as shown in the questionnaire. Department-wise, the collected
feedbacks have been tabulated, processed and findings are communicated to the concerned
departments for their evaluation and necessary action.

Feedbacks have been received for the following departments.

Name of the Department
Assamese
Botany
Chemistry
Commerce
English
Economics
Geography
Geology
History
Mathematics
Physics
Philosophy
Political Science
Sanskrit
Statistics
Zoology
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF ASSAMESE

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 34 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 21 |67.7
b) Adequate 10 | 32.3
c) Inadequate 0| 0.0
d) Dull 0 | 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 9 126.5
b) Above 75% 15|44.1
c) 50% to 75% 10 1 29.4

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 22 | 64.7
b) Look out for a job 10 1 29.4
c) Start a business 2159
d) Others 0 | 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 8 |23.5
b) Yes and but not to follow 14 |1 41.2
C) No 12| 35.3

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 14 1 42.4
b) No, never heard of 19 | 57.6
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 15| 53.6
b) No 2171
C) Partially fulfilled 11 |39.3

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
5 Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 0.0
8 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 20 | 60.6
b) No 1 | 3.0
C) Yes, but can't say 12 | 36.4

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 31|91.2
b) No 3 | 8.8

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 6 | 33.3
2 Admission /Form filled up Process 1 | 5.6
3 Good 9 | 50.0
4 Co-operative 2 [11.1
S Form filled up process 0| 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0| 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0 | 0.0
8 Cleanliness 0 | 0.0
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 1 |12.5
b) Not Cooperative 0 | 0.0
c) Bad 1 |12.5
d) Good 6 |75.0
e) Fair 0| 0.0

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 2| 6.3
b) Yes, useful 27 | 84.4
C) No 3|94

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 11 ]45.8
b) Yes, useful 6 |25.0
C) No 7 129.2

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 15|46.9
b) Adequate 15]46.9
C) Inadequate 2] 6.3
d) Very Poor 0| 0.0

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 20 | 83.3
b) With difficulty 4 |16.7
c) Not at all 0| 0.0
d) Sometimes 0| 0.0

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 15]45.5
b) Good 17 |1 51.5
c) Bad 0| 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0| 0.0
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B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 12 | 28.6
b) Good 18 | 42.9
c) Bad 2 | 4.8
d) Needs to improve 0 | 0.0

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 1 | 5.3
2 Quiz 0| 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0 | 0.0
4 Extra curricular 4 121.1
5 Drama 5 ]26.3
6 Dance 0| 0.0
7 Seminar 0 | 0.0
8 NCC 0| 0.0
9 Wall magazine 9 |47.4

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 10 | 90.9
1) District 1] 9.1
iii) State/University 0| 0.0
iv) National 0| 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 0 | 0.0
ii) Dissatisfied 2 122.2
ii) Needs improvement 7 |77.8

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 27 | 81.8
b) No 6 |18.2

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 13 61.9
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 2195
c) In any other field 7 |33.3
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 6.3
C-02 | 5.48
1. Learning Value C-03 | 5.67
C-04 | 5.74
C-05 | 6.59
C-01 5
C-02 5.7
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 | 5.48
C-04 | 5.63
C-05 | 5.63
C-01 | 641
C-02 | 5.96
3. Depth of the course content C-03 5.7
C-04 | 5.74
C-05 | 5.96
C-01 | 5.56
C-02 | 5.56
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 5.7
C-04 | 6.93
C-05 | 6.11
C-01 | 6.59
C-02 | 5.93
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 6.07
C-04 | 6.56
C-05 | 6.04
C-01 | 5.48
C-02 | 6.04
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 6.7
C-04 | 5.89
C-05 5.7
C-01 | 6.59
C-02 | 6.15
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 | 5.63
C-04 | 6.93
C-05 | 5.74
C-01 | 5.15
C-02 | 5.48
8. Overall rating C-03 | 5.33
C-04 | 5.85
C-05 | 6.37
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 20 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 11| 55.0
b) Adequate 8 | 40.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 1 5.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 12 | 66.7
c) 50% to 75% 6 | 33.3

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 16 | 80.0
b) Look out for a job 4 | 20.0
) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 2 | 10.5
b) Yes and but not to follow 3 | 15.8
) No 14 | 73.7

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 3 | 15.8
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‘ b) ‘ No, never heard of ‘ 16 ‘ 84.2 |

Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 17| 85.0
b) No 1 5.0
) Partially fulfilled 2 | 10.0

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
S Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 0.0
3 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 16 | 80.0
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 4 | 20.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 20| 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission /Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 2 | 50.0
4 Co-operative 1 | 25.0
S Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Scholarship 1 | 25.0
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 7 | 35.0
b) Not Cooperative 0 0.0
) Bad 6 | 30.0
d) Good 7 | 35.0
e) Fair 0 0.0

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 5.3
b) Yes, useful 17 | 89.5
c) No 2 | 10.5

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 0 0.0
b) Yes, useful S5 | 35.7
) No 9 | 64.3

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 1 5.0
b) Adequate 19| 95.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 7 | 35.0
b) With difficulty 2 | 10.0
) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 11| 55.0

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 10 | 50.0
b) Good 8 | 40.0
) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 2 | 10.0
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B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 15| 75.0
b) Good 2 | 10.0
) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 3 | 15.0

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 6 | 31.6
2 Quiz 0 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0 0.0
4 Extra curricular 3 | 15.8
S Drama 0 0.0
6 Dance 1 5.3
7 Seminar 5 | 26.3
8 NCC 4 | 21.1
9 Wall magazine 0| 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 13| 76.5
ii) District 1 5.9
iii) State/University 2] 11.8
iv) National 1 5.9

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 4 | 22.2
ii) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
ii) Needs improvement 14| 77.8

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 18| 94.7
b) No 1 5.3

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 3 | 50.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 3 | 50.0
C) In any other field 0 0.0
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 6.21
C-02 6
1. Learning Value C-03 | 6.19
C-04 | 6.17
C-05 | 6.48
C-01 | 6.19
C-02 6
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 6
C-04 | 6.19
C-05 | 6.36
C-01 | 5.45
C-02 | 5.36
3. Depth of the course content C-03 5.9
C-04 6.1
C-05 | 6.14
C-01 | 7.36
C-02 | 5.29
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 5.79
C-04 | 6.17
C-05 6
C-01 | 6.14
C-02 | 5.74
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 6.26
C-04 | 6.33
C-05 | 6.29
C-01 | 6.36
C-02 | 6.21
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 6.76
C-04 | 6.93
C-05 | 6.79
C-01 | 6.21
C-02 | 5.76
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 6.1
C-04 | 6.02
C-05 | 6.62
C-01 | 6.76
C-02 | 6.14
8. Overall rating C-03 | 6.24
C-04 6.4
C-05 | 6.86
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 27 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 8 | 29.6
b) Adequate 7 | 25.9
C) Inadequate 5 | 18.5
d) Dull 7 | 25.9

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 22| 81.5
c) 50% to 75% 5 | 18.5

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 21| 77.8
b) Look out for a job 5 | 18.5
c) Start a business 1 3.7
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 2 7.4
b) Yes and but not to follow 7 | 25.9
c) No 18| 66.7

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 3| 11.1
b) No, never heard of 24 | 88.9
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 12 | 44.4
b) No 2 7.4
C) Partially fulfilled 13| 48.1

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
5 Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 0.0
3 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 16 | 59.3
b) No 0 0.0
C) Yes, but can't say 11| 40.7

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 26 | 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission/Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 0.0
4 Co-operative 0.0
S Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Cleanliness 0.0

Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
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a) Cooperative 2 8.3
b) Not Cooperative 14 | 58.3
c) Bad 1 4.2
d) Good 5 | 20.8
e) Fair 2 8.3

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 2 7.4
b) Yes, useful 19| 70.4
C) No 6 | 22.2

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 3 | 13.0
b) Yes, useful 6 | 26.1
C) No 14 | 60.9

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 6 | 22.2
b) Adequate 9 | 33.3
c) Inadequate 10| 37.0
d) Very Poor 2 7.4

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 7 | 26.9
b) With difficulty 5| 19.2
c) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 14 | 53.8

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 2 7.4
b) Good 14| 51.9
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 11| 40.7

B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 8 | 32.0
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b) Good 14| 56.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 3 | 12.0

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 14| 70.0
2 Quiz 0 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0.0
4 Extra curricular 5 | 25.0
5 Drama 0.0
6 Dance 0.0
7 Seminar 0.0
8 NCC 1 5.0
9 Wall magazine 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 18| 94.7
ii) District 0 0.0
iii) State/University 1 5.3
iv) National 0 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1) Highly satisfied 1 4.8
ii) Dissatisfied 0| 0.0
iii) Needs improvement 20| 95.2

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 26 | 96.3
b) No 1 3.7

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 1 11.1
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 6 | 66.7
c) In any other field 2 | 22.2
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 5.13
C-02 | 5.17
1. Learning Value C-03 | 6.92
C-04 | 7.42
C-05 | 7.33
C-01 | 6.83
C-02 | 4.61
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 | 5.61
C-04 | 6.09
C-05 | 6.09
C-01 | 4.87
C-02 5
3. Depth of the course content C-03 | 5.91
C-04 | 5.78
C-05 6.3
C-01 | 5.08
C-02 | 5.16
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 6.76
C-04 | 6.72
C-05 6.2
C-01 | 5.59
C-02 | 541
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 6.41
C-04 | 6.18
C-05 | 6.77
C-01 7
C-02 | 6.55
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 7.36
C-04 | 7.23
C-05 | 7.77
C-01 | 4.36
C-02 | 4.23
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 | 4.45
C-04 | 4.27
C-05 | 4.82
C-01 | 5.77
C-02 | 5.86
8. Overall rating C-03 6.5
C-04 | 7.05
C-05 | 6.59

Page | 16



STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 81 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 26 | 33.3
b) Adequate 47| 60.3
C) Inadequate 31| 3.8
d) Dull 2| 2.6

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 3| 3.7
b) Above 75% 37 | 45.7
c) 50% to 75% 40 | 49.4

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 62 | 79.5
b) Look out for a job 11| 14.1
c) Start a business S | 6.4
d) Others 0| 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 10 | 12.5
b) Yes and but not to follow 12| 15.0
c) No 58 | 72.5

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 9 |11.3
b) No, never heard of 71 | 88.8
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 28 | 35.0
b) No 1113.8
c) Partially fulfilled 41 | 51.3

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 1| 2.8
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 3 | 8.3
3 Girls Common room facilities 2 | 5.6
5 Couldn't complete the course 2 | 5.6
6 Teaching system 9 | 25.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 15| 41.7
3 Not Co-operative 1| 2.8
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 3|83

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 55| 67.9
b) No S | 6.2
c) Yes, but can't say 211|259

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 74 |1 91.4
b) No 7 | 8.6

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0] 0.0
2 Admission /Form filled up Process 1] 7.1
3 Good 9 |64.3
4 Co-operative 2 114.3
5 Form filled up process 0| 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 1] 7.1
7 Bad Behaviour 1] 7.1
3 Cleanliness 0| 0.0
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 12 | 22.2
b) Not Cooperative 11]20.4
c) Bad S5 | 93
d) Good 17 | 31.5
e) Fair 9 | 16.7

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 10 | 14.3
b) Yes, useful 32 |45.7
C) No 28 140.0

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 4 | 6.8
b) Yes, useful 6 | 10.2
c) No 49 | 83.1

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 8 [10.3
b) Adequate 42| 53.8
c) Inadequate 10 | 12.8
d) Very Poor 18 | 23.1

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 11| 14.3
b) With difficulty 9 | 11.7
C) Not at all 17 | 22.1
d) Sometimes 40| 51.9

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 211|259
b) Good 31 |38.3
C) Bad 7 | 8.6
d) Needs to improve 18 | 22.2
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B) In yo

ur department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 22| 28.6
b) Good 22 | 28.6
c) Bad 1| 1.3
d) Needs to improve 19 | 24.7

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 21| 65.6
2 Quiz 1] 3.1
3 Member of Student Union 1| 3.1
4 Extra curricular 4 | 12.5
S Drama 1| 3.1
6 Dance 1| 3.1
7 Seminar 0| 0.0
8 NCC 2 | 6.3
9 Wall magazine 1| 3.1

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 28 1 93.3
ii) District 2 1 6.7
iii) State/University 0 | 0.0
iv) National 0 | 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 6 | 14.6
ii) Dissatisfied 3| 7.3
ii) Needs improvement 32| 78.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 52| 67.5
b) No 25|32.5

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 34 | 54.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 19 | 30.2
C) In any other field 10 | 15.9
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 6.21
C-02 6
1. Learning Value C-03 | 6.19
C-04 | 6.17
C-05 | 6.48
C-01 | 6.19
C-02 6
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 6
C-04 | 6.19
C-05 | 6.36
C-01 | 5.45
C-02 | 5.36
3. Depth of the course content C-03 5.9
C-04 6.1
C-05 | 6.14
C-01 | 7.36
C-02 | 5.29
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 5.79
C-04 | 6.17
C-05 6
C-01 | 6.14
C-02 | 5.74
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 6.26
C-04 | 6.33
C-05 | 6.29
C-01 | 6.36
C-02 | 6.21
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 6.76
C-04 | 6.93
C-05 | 6.79
C-01 | 6.21
C-02 | 5.76
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 6.1
C-04 | 6.02
C-05 | 6.62
C-01 | 6.76
C-02 | 6.14
8. Overall rating C-03 | 6.24
C-04 6.4
C-05 | 6.86
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 10 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 6 | 66.7
b) Adequate 2 | 22.2
c) Inadequate 1| 11.1
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 9 | 90.0
c) 50% to 75% 1 | 10.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 10 | 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 2 | 22.2
b) Yes and but not to follow 1| 11.1
c) No 7 | 77.8

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 1 | 10.0
b) No, never heard of 9 | 90.0
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
b) No 1 | 11.1
) Partially fulfilled 8 | 88.9

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 2 | 12.5
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
S Couldn't complete the course S | 31.3
6 Teaching system 2 | 12.5
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 7 | 43.8
3 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 7 | 70.0
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 3 | 30.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 10 | 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission /Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 0.0
4 Co-operative 0.0
S Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
3 Cleanliness 0.0
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 1 | 16.7
b) Not Cooperative 2 | 33.3
) Bad 2 | 33.3
d) Good 0 0.0
e) Fair 1 | 16.7

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 4 | 80.0
b) Yes, useful 1 | 20.0
) No 0 0.0

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 8.3
b) Yes, useful 6 | 50.0
c) No S | 41.7

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 1 | 10.0
b) Adequate 8 | 80.0
) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 1 | 10.0

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 2 | 20.0
b) With difficulty 4 | 40.0
c) Not at all 1 | 10.0
d) Sometimes 3 | 30.0

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 2 | 20.0
b) Good 3 | 30.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve S | 50.0
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B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 4 | 50.0
b) Good 4 | 50.0
) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 2 | 33.3
2 Quiz 0 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0| 0.0
4 Extra curricular 4 | 66.7
S Drama 0 0.0
6 Dance 0| 0.0
7 Seminar 0| 0.0
8 NCC 0 0.0
9 Wall magazine 0| 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 6 | 100.0
i) District 0 0.0
iii) State/University 0 0.0
iv) National 0 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 1 | 20.0
ii) Dissatisfied 2 | 40.0
iii) Needs improvement 2 | 40.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 8 | 80.0
b) No 2 | 20.0

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 2 | 50.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 2 | 50.0
C) In any other field 0 0.0
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 6.56
C-02 | 5.33
1. Learning Value C-03 | 5.89
C-04 | 5.56
C-05 | 5.33
C-01 | 5.11
C-02 | 5.78
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 | 5.67
C-04 | 5.44
C-05 | 5.22
C-01 | 4.78
C-02 5
3. Depth of the course content C-03 | 5.56
C-04 | 5.22
C-05 | 5.78
C-01 | 5.67
C-02 | 5.89
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 5.22
C-04 | 5.11
C-05 | 4.33
C-01 | 4.56
C-02 | 5.11
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 5
C-04 | 4.89
C-05 | 5.56
C-01 | 5.56
C-02 | 5.22
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 5.11
C-04 | 5.11
C-05 5
C-01 | 4.22
C-02 | 4.56
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 | 4.67
C-04 | 4.56
C-05 | 4.11
C-01 | 7.11
C-02 | 6.11
8. Overall rating C-03 | 6.44
C-04 | 5.89
C-05 | 5.89
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 23 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 6 | 66.7
b) Adequate 2 | 22.2
) Inadequate 1| 11.1
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 9 | 90.0
c) 50% to 75% 1 | 10.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl1. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 10 | 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 2 | 22.2
b) Yes and but not to follow 1 11.1
) No 7 | 77.8

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl1. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 1 10.0
b) No, never heard of 9 | 90.0
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
b) No 1| 11.1
) Partially fulfilled 8 | 88.9

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 2 1 12.5
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
5 Couldn't complete the course 5 | 31.3
6 Teaching system 2 | 12.5
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 7 | 43.8
3 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 7 | 70.0
b) No 0 0.0
) Yes, but can't say 3 | 30.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 10 | 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission/Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 0.0
4 Co-operative 0.0
S Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Cleanliness 0.0
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 1 | 16.7
b) Not Cooperative 2 | 33.3
) Bad 2 | 33.3
d) Good 0 0.0
e) Fair 1 | 16.7

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 4 | 80.0
b) Yes, useful 1 | 20.0
) No 0 0.0

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 8.3
b) Yes, useful 6 | 50.0
) No S | 41.7

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 1 | 10.0
b) Adequate 8 | 80.0
) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 1 | 10.0

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 2 | 20.0
b) With difficulty 4 | 40.0
c) Not at all 1 | 10.0
d) Sometimes 3 | 30.0

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 2 | 20.0
b) Good 3 | 30.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve S | 50.0
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B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 4 | 50.0
b) Good 4 | 50.0
) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 2 | 33.3
2 Quiz 0 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0 0.0
4 Extra curricular 4 | 66.7
S Drama 0 0.0
6 Dance 0 0.0
7 Seminar 0| 0.0
8 NCC 0 0.0
9 Wall magazine 0| 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 6 | 100.0
ii) District 0 0.0
iii) State/University 0 0.0
iv) National 0 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 1 | 20.0
ii) Dissatisfied 2 | 40.0
ii) Needs improvement 2 | 40.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 8 | 80.0
b) No 2 | 20.0

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 2 | 50.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 2 | 50.0
C) In any other field 0 0.0

Page | 30




Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 6.56
C-02 | 5.33
1. Learning Value C-03 | 5.89
C-04 | 5.56
C-05 | 5.33
C-01 | 5.11
C-02 | 5.78
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 | 5.67
C-04 | 5.44
C-05 | 5.22
C-01 | 4.78
C-02 5
3. Depth of the course content C-03 | 5.56
C-04 | 5.22
C-05 | 5.78
C-01 | 5.67
C-02 | 5.89
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 5.22
C-04 | 5.11
C-05 | 4.33
C-01 | 4.56
C-02 | 5.11
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 5
C-04 | 4.89
C-05 | 5.56
C-01 | 5.56
C-02 | 5.22
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 5.11
C-04 | 5.11
C-05 5
C-01 | 4.22
C-02 | 4.56
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 | 4.67
C-04 | 4.56
C-05 | 4.11
C-01 | 7.11
C-02 | 6.11
8. Overall rating C-03 | 6.44
C-04 | 5.89
C-05 | 5.89

Page

| 31



STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 12 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 3 | 27.3
b) Adequate 7 | 63.6
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 1 9.1

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 4 | 33.3
b) Above 75% 6 | 50.0
c) 50% to 75% 2 | 16.7

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 9 | 75.0
b) Look out for a job 2 | 16.7
c) Start a business 1 8.3
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 6 | 50.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 3 | 25.0
c) No 3 | 25.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes S | 41.7
b) No, never heard of 7 | 58.3
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 6 | 50.0
b) No 3 | 25.0
C) Partially fulfilled 3 | 25.0

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
5 Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 0.0
8 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 8 | 66.7
b) No 1 8.3
C) Yes, but can't say 3 | 25.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 9 | 81.8
b) No 2 | 18.2

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission /Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 0.0
4 Co-operative 0.0
S Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Cleanliness 0.0
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 3 | 50.0
b) Not Cooperative 2 | 33.3
c) Bad 1 | 16.7
d) Good 0 0.0
e) Fair 0 0.0

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 | 10.0
b) Yes, useful 4 | 40.0
c) No S | 50.0

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 | 16.7
b) Yes, useful 2 | 33.3
C) No 3 | 50.0

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 2 | 18.2
b) Adequate 7 | 63.6
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 2 | 18.2

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 4 | 40.0
b) With difficulty 1 | 10.0
C) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 5 | 50.0

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 1 9.1
b) Good S | 45.5
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve S | 45.5
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B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 5 | 62.5
b) Good 3 | 37.5
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 2 | 50.0
2 Quize 0] 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0 0.0
4 Extra curricular 1 | 25.0
S Drama 1 | 25.0
6 Dance 0 0.0
7 Seminar 0| 0.0
8 NCC 0 0.0
9 Wall magazine 0 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 3 | 75.0
ii) District 0 0.0
iii) State/University 1 | 25.0
iv) National 0 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
ii) Dissatisfied 1| 16.7
ii) Needs improvement 5 | 83.3

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 11| 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 2 | 33.3
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 2 | 33.3
c) In any other field 1 | 16.7
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 6.67
C-02 7
1. Learning Value C-03 7
C-04 7.5
C-05 | 7.17
C-01 7
C-02 | 7.33
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 | 7.67
C-04 7.5
C-05 6.5
C-01 | 8.33
c-02 | 7.17
3. Depth of the course content C-03 | 7.33
C-04 | 8.83
C-05 8.5
C-01 | 6.83
C-02 | 6.17
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 7.5
C-04 | 7.67
C-05 6
C-01 | 7.33
C-02 | 7.83
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 7.83
C-04 | 8.17
C-05 7.5
C-01 | 7.67
C-02 | 8.83
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 8.5
CcC-04 | 7.17
C-05 7.5
C-01 | 5.67
c-02 | 7.17
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 7
C-04 8.5
C-05 | 8.67
C-01 | 7.33
C-02 7.5
8. Overall rating C-03 | 7.17
C-04 8
C-05 8
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 18 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 3 | 18.8
b) Adequate 11| 68.8
C) Inadequate 6.3
d) Dull 6.3

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 3 | 16.7
b) Above 75% 14| 77.8
C) 50% to 75% 1 5.6

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 16 | 94.1
b) Look out for a job 1 5.9
c) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 0 0.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 0 0.0
) No 17 | 100.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 2|1 11.8
b) No, never heard of 15| 88.2
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Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 9 | 50.0
b) No 1 5.6
C) Partially fulfilled 8 | 44.4

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
5 Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Field study 1 | 50.0
3 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Books and extra class 1 | 50.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 15| 88.2
b) No 0 0.0
C) Yes, but can't say 2|1 11.8

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 18 | 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 3 | 429
2 Admission /Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 1 14.3
4 Co-operative 0.0
5 Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 2 | 28.6
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Scholarship 1 14.3
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Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 0.0
b) Not Cooperative 3 | 33.3
c) Bad 1 | 11.1
d) Good 4 | 44.4
e) Fair 1 | 11.1

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 4 | 23.5
b) Yes, useful 9 | 52.9
C) No 4 | 23.5

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 4 | 23.5
b) Yes, useful 4 | 23.5
C) No 9 | 52.9

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 1 5.6
b) Adequate 10| 55.6
C) Inadequate 3| 16.7
d) Very Poor 4 | 22.2

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 2 ] 11.1
b) With difficulty 2 ] 11.1
c) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 14| 77.8

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 0 0.0
b) Good 13| 72.2
C) Bad 1 5.6
d) Needs to improve 4 | 22.2
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B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 11| 64.7
b) Good 4 | 23.5
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 2 | 11.8

Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports S5 | 83.3
2 Quiz 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0.0
4 Extra curricular 0.0
5 Drama 0.0
6 Dance 0.0
7 Seminar 0.0
8 NCC 0.0
9 Wall magazine 1| 16.7

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 4 | 66.7
ii) District 1 | 16.7
iii) State/University 0.0
iv) National 1 | 16.7

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
ii) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
ii) Needs improvement 7 1100.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 15| 83.3
b) No 3 | 16.7

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 1 | 25.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 2 | 50.0
c) In any other field 1 | 25.0
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 | 6.21
C-02 6
1. Learning Value C-03 | 6.19
C-04 | 6.17
C-05 | 6.48
C-01 | 6.19
C-02 6
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 6
C-04 | 6.19
C-05 | 6.36
C-01 | 5.45
C-02 | 5.36
3. Depth of the course content C-03 5.9
C-04 6.1
C-05 | 6.14
C-01 | 7.36
C-02 | 5.29
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 5.79
C-04 | 6.17
C-05 6
C-01 | 6.14
C-02 | 5.74
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 6.26
C-04 | 6.33
C-05 | 6.29
C-01 | 6.36
C-02 | 6.21
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 6.76
C-04 | 6.93
C-05 | 6.79
C-01 | 6.21
C-02 | 5.76
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 6.1
C-04 | 6.02
C-05 | 6.62
C-01 | 6.76
C-02 | 6.14
8. Overall rating C-03 | 6.24
C-04 6.4
C-05 | 6.86
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 10 | 41.7
b) Adequate 12 1 50.0
) Inadequate 2 | 8.3
d) Dull 1| 4.2

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 8 130.8
b) Above 75% 12 | 46.2
c) 50% to 75% 6 |23.1

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 19| 73.1
b) Look out for a job 5 |19.2
c) Start a business 21 7.7
d) Others 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 12 [ 48.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 8 132.0
) No 5 |20.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 6 | 23.1
b) No, never heard of 20|76.9

Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 20 | 83.3
b) No 1 | 4.2
c) Partially fulfilled 3 | 12.5
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Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was
not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
S5 Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 0.0
8 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 23 | 88.5
b) No 21 7.7
c) Yes, but can't say 1| 3.8

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 24 192.3
b) No 21 7.7

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission/Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 0.0
4 Co-operative 0.0
5 Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Cleanliness 0.0

Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 6 | 54.5
b) Not Cooperative 0.0
) Bad 0.0
d) Good S |45.5
e) Fair 0.0
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Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer
A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 3 |13.0
b) Yes, useful 12 ] 52.2
C) No 8 | 34.8

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 2 |14.3
b) Yes, useful 11| 78.6
) No 1| 7.1

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 8 126.7
b) Adequate 18 |1 60.0
) Inadequate 2 1 6.7
d) Very Poor 2 | 6.7

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed
/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 11]42.3
b) With difficulty 7 126.9
c) Not at all 2|77
d) Sometimes 6 | 23.1

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere
A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 10 | 38.5
b) Good 10 | 38.5
) Bad 1| 3.8
d) Needs to improve 4 154

B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 13 1 44.8
b) Good S |17.2
) Bad 0.0
d) Needs to improve 2 | 6.9
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Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports S |45.5
2 Quiz 2 | 18.2
3 Member of Student Union 0.0
4 Extra curricular 0.0
S Drama 1 | 9.1
6 Dance 0.0
7 Seminar 0.0
8 NCC 3 [27.3
9 Wall magazine 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 6 | 54.5
ii) District 4 | 36.4
iii) State/University 1|91
iv) National 0| 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
) Highly satisfied 2 1154
ii) Dissatisfied 2 1154
ii) Needs improvement 9 |69.2

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 22 |88.0
b) No 3 1] 39

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere S5 125.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 9 |145.0
c) In any other field 6 |30.0
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 9
C-02 8
1. Learning Value C-03 | 8.69
C-04 | 8.46
C-05 | 6.31
C-01 | 8.38
C-02 | 8.15
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 | 8.15
C-04 | 8.08
C-05 | 6.08
C-01 | 8.77
C-02 | 8.62
3. Depth of the course content C-03 | 7.85
C-04 | 8.62
C-05 | 6.46
c-01 | 7.77
C-02 | 7.92
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 | 8.15
C-04 | 7.92
C-05 | 5.69
C-01 | 7.62
C-02 | 7.85
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 | 7.92
C-04 | 7.31
C-05 | 5.54
C-01 | 8.23
C-02 | 8.46
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 | 8.15
C-04 | 8.77
C-05 | 6.38
C-01 | 8.38
C-02 | 8.15
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 8
C-04 | 8.08
C-05 | 5.92
C-01 | 6.31
C-02 | 6.08
8. Overall rating C-03 | 6.23
C-04 | 6.38
C-05 | 5.69
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 5 (outgoing Major students only)
Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Challenging 4 | 100.0
b) Adequate 0 0.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Full 3 | 60.0
b) Above 75% 1 | 20.0
c) 50% to 75% 1 | 20.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Pursue higher studies 4 | 80.0
b) Look out for a job 1 | 20.0
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counselling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes and to follow it 0 0.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 3| 75.0
c) No 1 | 25.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
b) No, never heard of 4 |100.0

Qus-6 (a) Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 3| 75.0
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b) No 0 0.0
C) Partially fulfilled 1| 25.0

Qus-6 (b) If partially or not fulfilled mention what was

not up to your expectation?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Field study 0.0
2 Admission process/Form fill up process/Staff 0.0
3 Girls Common room facilities 0.0
5 Couldn't complete the course 0.0
6 Teaching system 0.0
7 Infrastructure development & electricity 0.0
8 Not Co-operative 0.0
9 Seminar and Group Discussion and career counselling 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 4 | 80.0
b) No 0 0.0
C) Yes, but can't say 1 | 20.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 4 | 80.0
b) No 1 | 20.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Office. Experience during

that interaction

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Bad 0.0
2 Admission/Form filled up Process 0.0
3 Good 3 |1100.0
4 Co-operative 0.0
S Form filled up process 0.0
6 Lazy administrative process 0.0
7 Bad Behaviour 0.0
8 Cleanliness 0.0

Administration (Office) was

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Cooperative 2 | 50.0
b) Not Cooperative 1 | 25.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
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d) Good 1 | 25.0
e) Fair 0 0.0

Qus-10 Help and training in the use of Library and Computer

A) Library

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 | 20.0
b) Yes, useful 4 | 80.0
c) No 0 0.0

B) Computer

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes, but not useful 1 | 25.0
b) Yes, useful 3| 75.0
C) No 1 | 25.0

Qus 11. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Excellent 3| 75.0
b) Adequate 1 | 25.0
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0| 0.0

Qus-12 Were you able to access from library the prescribed

/recommended books ?

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Easily 3 | 60.0
b) With difficulty 0 0.0
c) Not at all 1 | 20.0
d) Sometimes 1 | 20.0

Qus-13. Opinion on the social atmosphere

A) At the institution

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 3 | 60.0
b) Good 2 | 40.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0

B) In your department

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Very good 3 | 60.0
b) Good 2 | 40.0
C) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0
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Qus 14.a) Participate in

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
1 Sports 0.0
2 Quiz 0.0
3 Member of Student Union 0.0
4 Extra curricular 0.0
5 Drama 0.0
6 Dance 1 |100.0
7 Seminar 0.0
8 NCC 0.0
9 Wall magazine 0.0

b) At what level did you participate

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) College 1 ] 100.0
ii) District 0 0.0
iii) State/University 0 0.0
iv) National 0 0.0

C) Satisfied with the facilities

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
i) Highly satisfied 1 | 50.0
ii) Dissatisfied 0| 0.0
ii) Needs improvement 1 | 50.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Yes 4 | 80.0
b) No 1 | 20.0

Qus 16. Your Suggestion for improvement of the dept./institution.

Sl. No. Responses No | in %
a) Improvement of Social atmosphere 1 | 20.0
b) In facilities of Sports/extracurricular/extension service 4 | 80.0
C) In any other field 0 0.0
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Question No. 17

in %
C-01 10
C-02 10
1. Learning Value C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 | 9.25
C-02 10
2. Applicability/relevance to the real life situation C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 9.5
C-02 10
3. Depth of the course content C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 9
C-02 10
4. Extent of coverage of course C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 8.5
C-02 10
5. Clarity and relevance of reading material C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 | 8.75
C-02 10
6. Extent of efforts required by the students C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 9.5
C-02 10
7. Relevance/learning value of project/report if any | C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
C-01 9.5
C-02 10
8. Overall rating C-03 10
C-04 10
C-05 10
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 13 (outgoing Major students only)

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 28 (outgoing Major students only)

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 34 (outgoing Major students only)

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 39 (outgoing Major students only)
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 5 (outgoing Major students only)

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 4 (outgoing Major students only)

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2015
DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 22 (outgoing Major students only)
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